

MHLA01-002244-2017

M.C.A.No.66/2017
Rama Vs.State

Order on Exh.1

Heard Ld.Advocate for respondent No.6. Others absent. By order dated 23-8-2017 the Court directed parties to maintain status-quo. Since then multiple opportunities were provided to the appellants for arguments. In meantime the appellant No.1 was reported dead and by application Exh.23 prayer was made to bring his legal representatives on the record. On 15-1-2022 the application was not pressed, since then the matter is lingering.

2. In back drop of these facts the Ld.Advocate for respondent No.6 submits that the appellants are taking disadvantage of the earlier order of this Court directing the parties to maintain the status-quo. Considering the arguments put forth and the record it will be in the interest of justice to direct the appellant to proceed immediately in the matter therefore, the parties to note that the status-quo dated 23-8-2017 will not be further extended on next date. Fix the matter for final hearing.

Date:25-02-2022.

Jagdish M. Dalvi,
District Judge-4,
Latur.
